

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2022-1109	Version:	1	Name:			
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Action		
File created:	1/18/2022			In control:	OPS-County Operations Committee		
On agenda:	2/8/2022			Final action:	2/8/2022		
Title:	Commission District(s): All Districts A Resolution Of The Governing Authority Of DeKalb County, Georgia To The DeKalb County Delegation Of The General Assembly To Enact Legislation Establishing Gun Storage Requirements For All Firearms And Other Lawful Purposes						

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Gun Safety Storage Resolution 1.4.22, 2. Safe Gun Storage Leg Item Attach A 1.14.22

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/8/2022	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass
2/1/2022	1	OPS-County Operations Committee	recommended holding in committee	
1/25/2022	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred to the next meeting	Pass
1/18/2022	1	OPS-County Operations Committee	no official recommendation	
1/18/2022	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda and assigned	

Public Hearing: YES □ NO ⊠

Department: Board of Commissioners

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): All Districts

A Resolution Of The Governing Authority Of DeKalb County, Georgia To The DeKalb County Delegation Of The General Assembly To Enact Legislation Establishing Gun Storage Requirements For All Firearms And Other Lawful Purposes

Information Contact: John W. Manson

Phone Number: 404-449-3322

PURPOSE:

Request the General Assembly to enact legislation that establishes State-wide gun storage requirements for all firearms.

NEED/IMPACT:

Reduce risk of unnecessary injury or death by firearms in the State of Georgia.

FISCAL IMPACT:

None.

RECOMMENDATION: To approve the resolution and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents.